PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6325081

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------------------|----------------|
| LEIN APPLIED DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED | 08/26/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | COMMI HOLDINGS LIMITED |
|-------------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 49 CHURCH STREET, THEALE |
| Internal Address: | OVERDENE HOUSE |
| City: | READING, BERKSHIRE |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM |
| Postal Code: | RG7 5BX |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8552892 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)404-3970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-223-2300

Email: docketing@bracewell.com

Correspondent Name: BRACEWELL LLP Address Line 1: PO BOX 61389

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77208-1309

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0048615.000019 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ESTHER MORON |
| SIGNATURE: | /ESTHER MORON/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/29/2020 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=20200929_ASG-LADLtoCHL_0048615000019#page1.tif

PATENT 506278334 REEL: 054232 FRAME: 0801

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lein Applied Diagnostics Limited (in administration), a corporation organized under the laws of England and Wales under company number 04750688, having a registered office at c/o CVR Global LLP, 20 Furnival Street, London, EC4A IJQ, United Kingdom, (hereinafter called the Assignor), is the proprietor of US patent number 8.552,892 (hereinafter referred to as the Patent);

WHEREAS, Commit Holding Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of England and Wales under company number 10010319, having a place of business at Overdene House, 49 Church Street, Theale, Reading, Berkshire, RG7 5BX, United Kingdom (hereinafter called the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the rights, titles and interests of the Assignor in and to the Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor upon the signing of these presents, the receipt of which sum is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee's heirs, executors and administrators all the Assignor's rights, titles and interests in and to the Patent, the rights of claiming priority for the Patent as well as the emoluments, advantages, profits, and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

ASSIGNOR:

i infrancial comment

(Lein Applied Diagnostics Limited's Joint Administrator in Bankruptcy. Acting as agent without personal liability

ASSIGNEE: Commi Holding Limited

(Managing Director)

Dale 08/Septembs 2020

Date 24/8/2022

PATENT REEL: 054232 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 09/29/2020